Signetics
Linear Products
ADC0803/4/5-1
CMOS 8-Bit A/D Converters
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION
The ADC0803 family is a series of three
CMOS 8-bit successive approximation

NOTE:
SOL —  Released in large SO package only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
20-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C  to + 85°C ADC0803/04/05-1 LCN
20-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to 70°C ADC0804-1 CN
20-Pin Plastic SO 0 to 70°C ADC0803/04-1 CD
20-Pin Plastic SO -40°C  to 85°C ADC0803/04-1 LCD
March 15, 1988 5-11 853-0034 92642
Signetics Linear Products P roduct S p ec ifica tion
CMOS 8-Bit A /D  Converters ADC0803/4/5-1
BLOCK DIAGRAM
V|N(f)
07 (MSB) (11)
06 (12)